LHS All Time Baseball Records

With at least 35 Abs

Runs

Kory Carter
Austin Holtgrieve
Lucas Swindle
Mathew Seacrist
Bryce Jefferson
Brandon Grisham

Hits

Kory Carter
Lucas Swindle
Kory Carter
Mathew Seacrist
Brandon Grisham
Bryce Jefferson
Joe Langston
Brody Roach
Devin Tasche

RBI's

Kory Carter
Kory Carter
Lucas Swindle
Jake Versemann
Sam Preusser
Nick Pautler

2B

Lucas Swindle
Sam Preusser
Andy Lueck
Kory Carter
Jake Versemann

3B

Kory Carter
Lucas Swindle
Carl Shelton
Sam Preusser

BB

Bryce Jefferson
Matt Westphal
Graham Thomason
Austin Holtgrieve
Matt Westphal

37
36
36
33
32
32

47
39
39
39
35
35
35
35
35

35
34
32
31

29

15
12
11
11
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21
21
19
19

2016
2011
2014
2015
2014
2011

2016
2014
2015
2015
2011
2015
2017
2017
2017

2016
2015
2014
2017
2013
2011

2014
2013
2004
2016
2017

2016
2013
2002
2014

2012
2015
2012
2010
2016

Ave

Sam Preusser
Carl Shelton
Kory Carter
Micah Braddy
Rick Meers

OB%

Sam Preusser
Carl Shelton
Rick Meers
Lucas Swindle
Bryce Jefferson

SLG%

Lucas Swindle
Kory Carter
Carl Shelton
Sam Preusser
Lucas Swindle

SB

Bryce Jefferson
David Liebich
Nick Pautler
Ian Cole

Nick Pautler
Kory Carter

HR

John Hurayt, III
Lucas Swindle
Bryce Jefferson

HBP

Ian Cole

Patrick Seacrist
Matt Westphal
Matt Iver

David Liebich
Austin Holtgrieve

0.508
0.492
0.490
0.471
0.467

0.592
0.571
0.556
0.550
0.546

0.810
0.771
0.769
0.746
0.721

20
19
18
17
17
17

A DO

12

NN N

2013
2002
2016
2007
2004

2013
2002
2004
2014
2015

2014
2016
2002
2013
2013

2013,14
2002
2011
2010
2012
2016

2016
2014
2015

2010
2017
2014
2002
2002
2011

Pitching (25 inn.)
Wins

Brody Roach
Austin Klein
Graham Thomason
Conner Marolf
Timmy Miller

Matt Leigh

Games Pitched
David Weinhold
Austin Klein
Brody Roach
Patrick Seacrist
Devin Tasche

Saves

David Weinhold
Brody Roach
Bryce Jefferson
Richard Vierling
Devin Tasche

Innings Pitched
Andy Lueck
Austin Klein
Brody Roach
Carl Shelton
Austin Klein

K's

Austin Klein
Austin Klein
Austin Klein
Brody Roach
Andy Lueck

ERA

Conner Marolf
Brody Roach

John Hurayt
Austin Klein
Graham Thomason

K's One Game
Austin Klein
Bryce Jefferson
Austin Klein
Brendan Klein
Patrick Seacrist

OO NN

NNNWW

64 1/3
63
54 1/3
532/3
53

104
84
73
67
62

0.76
1.55
1.84
1.98
2.06

18
17
15
14
13

2009,

2016
2011
2014
2013
2011
2014

2010
2011
2016
2016
2017

2010
2017
2015
2013
2017

2005
2011
2016
2002
2009

2011
2010
2009
2016
2005

2013
2016
2015
2009
2013

2011
2015
2011
2013
2017



